02/13/2023 01:51 DOMESTIC COMBINED

02/13/2023

02/13/2023
02/13/2023
02/13/2023
02/13/2023
02/13/2023

02/13/2023

02/13/2023
02/13/2023

02/13/2023
02/13/2023
02/13/2023

02/13/2023
02/13/2023

02/13/2023

02/13/2023

02/13/2023
02/14/2023
02/14/2023
02/14/2023
02/14/2023
02/14/2023
02/14/2023

02/14/2023

02/14/2023
02/14/2023
02/15/2023

02:10

09:52
10:21
10:44
11:31

12:44

15:24

15:25
15:39

16:39
17:50
18:06

18:34
20:18

21:02

21:46

23:06
00:19
07:08
09:37
12:53
13:34

16:04

16:58

19:53
20:30

00:03

BREAK IN IN PROGRESS

STOLEN VEH
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
FRAUD

SHOOTING COMBINED

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO
MISSING PERSON

TRESPASSING COMPL
THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT
STOLEN VEH

BREAK IN IN PROGRESS

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH
CHILD CUSTODY
DOMESTIC
STOLEN VEH
THEFT FROM AUTO
FRAUD

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
FOUND

DOMESTIC
STOLEN VEH

Created By:

7300 Hanover Pkwy

7800 Mandan Rd
6900 Hanover Pkwy
7200 Hanover Dr
100 Centerway
6200 Springhill Dr

550 Crescent Rd

Unit Hamilton PI

9200 Springhill Ln

6400 Cherrywood Ln
5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr

5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr

Unit Ridge Rd
8000 Lakecrest Dr

7700 Hanover Pkwy

8400 Canning Ter

100 Westway
9100 Springhill Ln
7800 Walker Dr

7700 Hanover Pkwy

7900 Mandan Rd

GB3

GB3
GB3
GB3
GB1
GB2

GB1

GB1
GB2

GB2
GB2
GB2

GB1
GB1

GB3

GB3

GB1
GB2
GB1

GB3

GB3

Domestic.

On February 13, 2023 at approximately 2:10 am, |, Greenbelt Police officers responded to the
7300 block of Hanover Pkwy for an ATM alarm. Upon arrival, officers observed extensive
damage to the ATM machine and the currency missing. A 2006 white Ford E-350 super duty
van with ignition damage was hooked up to the ATM machine by a metal chain in the grassy
area. The suspects are described as two black men wearing all black, and one black man
wearing a grey hoodie. The suspects fled in a dark colored Jeep.

Black 2019 KIA Rio (MD plate: 4DT2706) stolen.

2015 KIA Forte had the rear right passenger window broken.
Rear right passenger window broken, personal property stolen.
Fraud.

On February 13, 2023, at approximately 12:44 pm, Greenbelt Police officers responded to the
6200 block of Springhill Dr for the report of a shooting with injuries. Officers located a 29-year-
old man who sustained non-life-threatening injuries consistent with a gunshot wound. He was
transported to a local hospital via ambulance. It was later determined the shooting happened in
the 5900 block of Cherrywood Terrace.

Springhill Lake Elementary School was placed on a short lockdown as a precautionary
meaciira that Inckdnan hac cinee liftad

Victim was involved in a crash and his vehicle was towed, when he picked up his car, his
personal property was no longer in the trunk.

RV broken into, interior damaged, tree cutting tool stolen.

Adult man reported missing.

34-year-old man arrested for trespassing inside of vacant apartment.
2015 Kia Optima ignition damaged.

2022 Kia Forte had the ignition damaged, rear passenger side window smashed, and driver
window smashed.
Package theft.

2022 Kia Rio had both driver side windows smashed out and the steering column damaged.
Domestic.

Ford Escort (MD plate: 3BR1311) stolen. The vehicle had a lightbar on top and a Security
company logo on the side.
Gold 2013 Lexus ES350 stolen.

Welfare Check

Domestic.

Red Kia Optima (MD plate: 9EW6096) stolen.
License plate stolen.

Check fraud.

Mental Health Diversion.
Mental Health Diversion.
Four spent casings found in the parking lot of 7708 Hanover Parkway.

Domestic.

Silver 2013 Kia Sorento (MD plate: 9CY6773) stolen, later located by Riverdale Police with the
passenger side window broken and they steering column and ignition damaged.

Executed on:



02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/15/2023

02/15/2023

02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023

02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023

02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023

02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023

00:37
01:00
08:00

08:32

09:00

09:43
11:50
13:38
15:48
16:29
20:23
09:14
09:48

15:14
16:22
18:30
19:50

21:28
22:02
23:52

03:34
11:19

12:17

DOMESTIC

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO

DEATH REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
FRAUD

ASSAULT REPORT
THEFT REPORT
SUSPICIOUS AUTO
VANDALISM
FOUND

FRAUD
SHOPLIFTING
THEFT FROM AUTO

SHOOTING COMBINED

THEFT REPORT
MISSING PERSON

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

STOLEN VEH
THEFT REPORT

Created By:

7400 Greenway Center Dr
6200 Springhill Dr
6000 Springhill Dr

6100 Springhill Ter

Unit Parkway
Unit Laurel Hill Rd

7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb
7800 Mandan Rd
8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy

100 Westway

Unit Hillside Rd

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7800 Mandan Rd

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb
9100 Springhill Ln

9200 Edmonston Rd

7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb
7500 Mandan Rd
7500 Hanover Pkwy

GB3
GB2
GB2

GB2

GB1
GB1

GB3
GB3

GB1

GB1
GB2
GB3
GB2

GB3
GB2
GB2

GB3
GB3
GB3

Domestic.
Rear driver-side wheel stolen from 2013 Ford Explorer XLT.
Front diver side window broken, tools stolen.

Passenger side mirror damaged.

Rear passenger window broken and steering column and ignition damaged on 2012 Hyundai
Accent.
Death Report.

Car rummaged through and personal property stolen. No sign of forced entry.

Identity theft.

Domestic.

Commercial theft.

Stolen vehicle located in Greenbelt with steering column damage and a broken window.
Front right passenger's window busted out, nothing taken.

Stolen Hyundai Elantra located with a broken rear driver's side window and a popped ignition.

Check fraud.
Commercial theft.
Kia Forte (AZ plate: CVM1621) stolen.

Greenbelt Police officers responded to the 5500 block of Cherrywood Ln for the report of a
shooting. An adult man has been transported to a local hospital via ambulance. The suspects
are described as three black men wearing dark clothing running north on Cherrywood Ln. At this
time. it abpears this is an isolated incident.

Wallet stolen.

11-year-old boy reported missing, later located.

Mental Health Diversion.

DUI Arrest.
Red Hyundai Sonata (MD plate: 1FF8427) stolen.

Wallet stolen.

Executed on:



02/17/2023

02/17/2023
02/17/2023

02/17/2023
02/18/2023
02/19/2023
02/19/2023

02/19/2023

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West

14:15

16:03
16:19

19:10
23:46
11:49
13:17

21:21

TAMPERING

THEFT REPORT
VANDALISM

STOLEN VEH

ATT THEFT REPORT
STOLEN VEH
VANDALISM

FOUND

Created By:

7800 Vanity Fair Dr

7500 Greenway Center Dr

Unit Ridge Rd

5900 Cherrywood Ter
7700 Hanover Pkwy
7700 Hanover Pkwy

6200 Breezewood Dr

9100 Edmonston Rd

GB1

GB3
GB1

GB2
GB3
GB3
GB2

GB2

Greenbelt Police arrest 14-year-old for the second time in two weeks for auto theft related
charges.

On February 17, 2023 at approximately 2:15 pm, officers responded to the 7900 block of
Lakecrest Dr for the report of teenagers breaking into cars. Officers located and arrested a 14-
year-old boy and a 15-year-old boy, both of Greenbelt, MD. A Kia Forte was located with a
broken window, but had a steering wheel club lock that prevented the suspects from
successfully stealing the car.

The 14-year-old was previously arrested by GPD on February 4, 2023 for auto theft and on
October 21, 2022 for a strong-armed robbery.

PREVIOUS ALERTS: On February 4, 2023 at approximately 2:18 pm, Greenbelt Police officers
responded to the 7800 block of Mandan Rd for a Kia Soul crashed into a tree, it was determined
that the car had been stolen from Lakeside Dr yesterday. The occupants were seen fleeing from
the car and getting into a Hyundai Sonata which had been stolen from Mandan Rd earlier today.
Minutes later, the Sonata crashed into another car at the intersection of Greenbelt Rd and
Hanover Pkwy and the occupants once again fled from the wrecked car. Three of the stolen
car’s occupants were arrested, two 14-year-old boys of Greenbelt, MD, and a 16-year-old girl of
Bowie, MD. No injuries were reported during either accident, and the intersection of Greenbelt
Rd and Hanover Pkwy was momentarily closed for the investigation but has since reopened.

On October 19, 2022 around 5:30 p.m. a juvenile victim was robbed outside of the Youth
Center, 99 Centerway. The victim reported that two juvenile males robbed him of personal
property. No weapons were used. On October 21, 2022, two 14-year-old boys of Greenbelt, MD,
were arrested and charged with robbery for this incident.

Two wallets stolen.

2019 Hyundai Elantra had the passenger side window broken and the steering column popped.

2013 black Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 4CR1664) stolen.
2016 Kia had the rear window broken and the steering column damaged.
2013 Hyundai Sonata (MD plate: 8EY7154) stolen.

Nissan Rogue had the driver side front window smashed and small dents in the rear driver door.
Officers located a second vehicle, a Kia Sorrento, with the rear window smashed.

The victim of a stolen vehicle called stating his car was pinging in the 9100 block of Edmonston
Rd. Officers located the car and released it back to the owner. Personal property that was inside
the car was stolen.

Executed on:



