Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
02/13/2023	01:51	DOMESTIC COMBINED			Domestic.
02/13/2023	02:10	BREAK IN IN PROGRESS	7300 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	On February 13, 2023 at approximately 2:10 am, I, Greenbelt Police officers responded to the 7300 block of Hanover Pkwy for an ATM alarm. Upon arrival, officers observed extensive damage to the ATM machine and the currency missing. A 2006 white Ford E-350 super duty van with ignition damage was hooked up to the ATM machine by a metal chain in the grassy area. The suspects are described as two black men wearing all black, and one black man wearing a grey hoodie. The suspects fled in a dark colored Jeep.
02/13/2023	09:52	STOLEN VEH	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Black 2019 KIA Rio (MD plate: 4DT2706) stolen.
02/13/2023	10:21	VANDALISM	6900 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	2015 KIA Forte had the rear right passenger window broken.
02/13/2023	10:44	THEFT FROM AUTO	7200 Hanover Dr	GB3	Rear right passenger window broken, personal property stolen.
02/13/2023	11:31	FRAUD	100 Centerway	GB1	Fraud.
02/13/2023	12:44	SHOOTING COMBINED	6200 Springhill Dr	GB2	On February 13, 2023, at approximately 12:44 pm, Greenbelt Police officers responded to the 6200 block of Springhill Dr for the report of a shooting with injuries. Officers located a 29-year-old man who sustained non-life-threatening injuries consistent with a gunshot wound. He was transported to a local hospital via ambulance. It was later determined the shooting happened in the 5900 block of Cherrywood Terrace.  Springhill Lake Elementary School was placed on a short lockdown as a precautionary
02/13/2023	15:24	THEFT FROM AUTO	550 Crescent Rd	GB1	Victim was involved in a crash and his vehicle was towed, when he picked up his car, his
02/13/2023	15:25	THEFT FROM AUTO	Unit Hamilton PI	GB1	personal property was no longer in the trunk.  RV broken into, interior damaged, tree cutting tool stolen.
02/13/2023	15:39	MISSING PERSON	9200 Springhill Ln	GB2	Adult man reported missing.
02/13/2023	16:39	TRESPASSING COMPL	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	34-year-old man arrested for trespassing inside of vacant apartment.
02/13/2023	17:50	THEFT FROM AUTO	5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr	GB2	2015 Kia Optima ignition damaged.
02/13/2023	18:06	VANDALISM	5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr	GB2	2022 Kia Forte had the ignition damaged, rear passenger side window smashed, and driver
02/13/2023	18:34	THEFT REPORT	Unit Ridge Rd	GB1	window smashed. Package theft.
02/13/2023	20:18	STOLEN VEH	8000 Lakecrest Dr	GB1	2022 Kia Rio had both driver side windows smashed out and the steering column damaged.
			0000 Lakeciest Di	OBT	
02/13/2023	21:02	BREAK IN IN PROGRESS			Domestic.
02/13/2023	21:46	STOLEN VEH	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Ford Escort (MD plate: 3BR1311) stolen. The vehicle had a lightbar on top and a Security
02/13/2023	23:06	STOLEN VEH	8400 Canning Ter	GB3	company logo on the side. Gold 2013 Lexus ES350 stolen.
02/14/2023	00:19	CHILD CUSTODY			Welfare Check
02/14/2023	07:08	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
02/14/2023	09:37	STOLEN VEH	100 Westway	GB1	Red Kia Optima (MD plate: 9EW6096) stolen.
02/14/2023	12:53	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	License plate stolen.
02/14/2023	13:34	FRAUD	7800 Walker Dr	GB1	Check fraud.
02/14/2023	16:04	CHECK WELFARE			Mental Health Diversion.
02/14/2023	16:58	COMBINED CHECK WELFARE			Mental Health Diversion.
02/14/2023	19:53	FOUND FOUND	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Four spent casings found in the parking lot of 7708 Hanover Parkway.
02/14/2023	20:30	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
02/15/2023	00:03	STOLEN VEH	7900 Mandan Rd	GB3	Silver 2013 Kia Sorento (MD plate: 9CY6773) stolen, later located by Riverdale Police with the passenger side window broken and they steering column and ignition damaged.

02/15/2023	00:37	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
02/15/2023	01:00	THEFT FROM AUTO	7400 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Rear driver-side wheel stolen from 2013 Ford Explorer XLT.
02/15/2023	08:00	THEFT FROM AUTO	6200 Springhill Dr	GB2	Front diver side window broken, tools stolen.
02/15/2023	08:32	VANDALISM	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Passenger side mirror damaged.
02/15/2023	09:00	THEFT FROM AUTO	6100 Springhill Ter	GB2	Rear passenger window broken and steering column and ignition damaged on 2012 Hyundai Accent.
02/15/2023	09:43	DEATH REPORT			Death Report.
02/15/2023	11:50	THEFT FROM AUTO	Unit Parkway	GB1	Car rummaged through and personal property stolen. No sign of forced entry.
02/15/2023	13:38	FRAUD	Unit Laurel Hill Rd	GB1	Identity theft.
02/15/2023	15:48	ASSAULT REPORT			Domestic.
02/15/2023	16:29	THEFT REPORT	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
02/15/2023	20:23	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Stolen vehicle located in Greenbelt with steering column damage and a broken window.
02/16/2023	09:14	VANDALISM	8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy		Front right passenger's window busted out, nothing taken.
02/16/2023	09:48	FOUND	100 Westway	GB1	Stolen Hyundai Elantra located with a broken rear driver's side window and a popped ignition.
02/16/2023	15:14	FRAUD	Unit Hillside Rd	GB1	Check fraud.
02/16/2023	16:22	SHOPLIFTING	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
02/16/2023	18:30	THEFT FROM AUTO	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Kia Forte (AZ plate: CVM1621) stolen.
02/16/2023	19:50	SHOOTING COMBINED	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Greenbelt Police officers responded to the 5500 block of Cherrywood Ln for the report of a shooting. An adult man has been transported to a local hospital via ambulance. The suspects are described as three black men wearing dark clothing running north on Cherrywood Ln. At this time, it appears this is an isolated incident.
02/16/2023	21:28	THEFT REPORT	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Wallet stolen.
02/16/2023	22:02	MISSING PERSON	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	11-year-old boy reported missing, later located.
02/16/2023	23:52	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	9200 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Mental Health Diversion.
02/17/2023	03:34	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	DUI Arrest.
02/17/2023	11:19	STOLEN VEH	7500 Mandan Rd	GB3	Red Hyundai Sonata (MD plate: 1FF8427) stolen.
02/17/2023	12:17	THEFT REPORT	7500 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Wallet stolen.

02/17/2023	14:15	TAMPERING	7800 Vanity Fair Dr	GB1	Greenbelt Police arrest 14-year-old for the second time in two weeks for auto theft related
					charges.  On February 17, 2023 at approximately 2:15 pm, officers responded to the 7900 block of Lakecrest Dr for the report of teenagers breaking into cars. Officers located and arrested a 14-year-old boy and a 15-year-old boy, both of Greenbelt, MD. A Kia Forte was located with a broken window, but had a steering wheel club lock that prevented the suspects from successfully stealing the car.  The 14-year-old was previously arrested by GPD on February 4, 2023 for auto theft and on October 21, 2022 for a strong-armed robbery.  PREVIOUS ALERTS: On February 4, 2023 at approximately 2:18 pm, Greenbelt Police officers responded to the 7800 block of Mandan Rd for a Kia Soul crashed into a tree, it was determined that the car had been stolen from Lakeside Dr yesterday. The occupants were seen fleeing from the car and getting into a Hyundai Sonata which had been stolen from Mandan Rd earlier today. Minutes later, the Sonata crashed into another car at the intersection of Greenbelt Rd and Hanover Pkwy and the occupants once again fled from the wrecked car. Three of the stolen car's occupants were arrested, two 14-year-old boys of Greenbelt, MD, and a 16-year-old girl of Bowie, MD. No injuries were reported during either accident, and the intersection of Greenbelt Rd and Hanover Pkwy was momentarily closed for the investigation but has since reopened. On October 19, 2022 around 5:30 p.m. a juvenile victim was robbed outside of the Youth Center, 99 Centerway. The victim reported that two juvenile males robbed him of personal property. No weapons were used. On October 21, 2022, two 14-year-old boys of Greenbelt, MD, were arrested and charged with robbery for this incident.
02/17/2023	16:03	THEFT REPORT	7500 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Two wallets stolen.
02/17/2023	16:19	VANDALISM	Unit Ridge Rd	GB1	2019 Hyundai Elantra had the passenger side window broken and the steering column popped.
02/17/2023	19:10	STOLEN VEH	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	2013 black Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 4CR1664) stolen.
02/18/2023	23:46	ATT THEFT REPORT	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	2016 Kia had the rear window broken and the steering column damaged.
02/19/2023	11:49	STOLEN VEH	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	2013 Hyundai Sonata (MD plate: 8EY7154) stolen.
02/19/2023	13:17	VANDALISM	6200 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Nissan Rogue had the driver side front window smashed and small dents in the rear driver door. Officers located a second vehicle, a Kia Sorrento, with the rear window smashed.
02/19/2023	21:21	FOUND	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	The victim of a stolen vehicle called stating his car was pinging in the 9100 block of Edmonston Rd. Officers located the car and released it back to the owner. Personal property that was inside the car was stolen.

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West